

Edison Stoccaggio Spa

Foro Buonaparte, 31 20121 Milano Tel. +39 02 6222 1

CLARIFICATIONS RELATED TO PROCEDURE FOR AWARDING STORAGE CAPACITY FOR PEAK SERVICE WITH SEASONAL INJECTION CAPACITY FOR THERMAL YEAR 2018-2019.

March, 12th 2018

Edison Stoccaggio issues following integrations and clarifications related to "Procedure for awarding storage capacity for peak service with seasonal injection capacity for thermal 2018-2019" auction March, 15th 2018", published on website:

• In order to allow the largest participation to the auction of March 15th and in case it is not materially possible for the participating company to send the bank guarantee (or other equivalent document) in a single envelope by the date specified in point 5 of the Procedure, Edison Stoccaggio allows that the participating company to send - and the envelope has to be delivered to Edison Stoccaggio within 11:00 am on March 15, 2018 - a second envelope containing this bank guarantee (or other equivalent document).

On this second envelope the following indication must be given: "Garanzia bancaria per la partecipazione all'ASTA SERVIZIO DI PUNTA STAGIONALE del 15 marzo 2018 relativa a (company name of shipper)";

Edison Stoccaggio informs that the members of Auction's Commission are employees of Edison Stoccaggio as follows:

President Paolo Merello;

Member substitute Gabriele Lucchesi;
Commissioner Annalisa Formaro;
Member substitute Alessandro Caffi
Secretary Giuseppe Cassone;

Member substitute Maria Loconte.

Società soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento di Edison Spa

Società a socio unico Capitale Soc. 90.000.000,00 euro. i.v. Reg. Imprese di Milano e C.F. 04501620969 Partita IVA 04501620969 - REA di Milano 1752213